Read: Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat, Letter No. C.0104/2023, dtd.22.12.2023 and Copy of letter dated 06.11.2023 of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India alongwith Standard Operating Procedure for Preparing Accessible Court Documents.

NOTIFICATION

No.D/4/6/1/ /2023

S4/_

In pursuance of directions contained letter dtd.06.11.2023 of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India along-with Standard Operating Procedure for Preparing Accessible Court Documents (E-Committee, Supreme Court of India) and letter dtd.22.12.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat, the undersigned is pleased to constitute "Accessibility Committee" for Dahod District, as under, to comply with the directions contained in the Standard Operating Procedure for Preparing Accessible Court Documents (E-Committee, Supreme Court of India).

	Mr. Nikhil D. Joshi	2nd Additional District Judge, Dahod		
2	Ms. Vinita K. Charan	2 nd Additional Civil Judge, Dahod		
3	Mr. B. A. Suthar	Additional Registrar, District Court, Dahod		
4	Mr. N. S. Brahmbhatt	System Assistant, Computer Center, District		
		Court, Dahod		
5	Mr. Tarun K. Sharma	Advocate, Bar Association, Dahod		

* E-mail ID of Committee - <u>accessibilitycommittee.dcdahod@gmail.com</u> * Contact Person Mo. No. - 98256 88974

The Committee is instructed to follow the directions contained in the Standard Operating Procedure for Preparing Accessible Court Documents (E-Committee, Supreme Court of India) scrupulously.

		Su/-
District Court, Dahod.	::	[C.K.Chauhan]
Date :- 26.12.2023	::	Principal District Judge,
		Dahod.